

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1503
of 2024**

=====

KANJIBHAI JAGABHAI DER

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HEMALI D SONI(8450) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SHIVANG M SHAH(5916) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS DHARA M SHAH(5546) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 09/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 14.10.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh