

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR
MAINTENANCE) NO. 1503 of 2024**

=====
KANJIBHAI JAGABHAI DER
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

HEMALI D SONI(8450) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SHIVANG M SHAH(5916) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS DHARA M SHAH(5546) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 14/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the applicant. It transpires that the interim relief, if any, is granted. However, the grievance have been ventilated by the applicant while learned advocate for the respondent no. 2 that due to the interim relief the applicant is not paying any amount towards the maintenance. Hence, the applicant is directed to file an affidavit showing the mode and details of the amount in question towards the maintenance having been paid towards the respondent on or before the next date by supplying copy to the concerned. Stand over to 12/01/2026.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod