

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1503
of 2024**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2026**

In

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1503 of 2024

=====

KANJIBHAI JAGABHAI DER

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HEMALI D SONI(8450) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SHIVANG M SHAH(5916) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS DHARA M SHAH(5546) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PRANAV DHAGAT, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

1. Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.
2. A grievance has been raised by learned advocate for the respondent No.2 Ms. Dhara M. Shah that on the ground of ad-interim relief granted in Paragraph 6(C) vide the order of this Court dated 10.10.2024, the revisionist has not paid a single penny to the respondent No.2.

3. Having considered this fact and that the matter will take its own time for final hearing, let the revisionist pay an amount of Rs.20,000/- per month to the respondent No.2 as an interim arrangement. The above amount of Rs.20,000/- per month be paid by the applicant before the concerned Family Court from the date of application, i.e. 22.08.2019.

4. Let the matter be listed on **JULY 14, 2026**.

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI,J)

CAROLINE / # 61